ERRATUM



Erratum to: A methodological approach to the study of archaeological cereal meals: a case study at Çatalhöyük East (Turkey)

Lara González Carretero¹ · Michèle Wollstonecroft¹ · Dorian Q. Fuller¹

Published online: 10 April 2017

© Springer-Verlag Berlin Heidelberg 2017

Erratum to: Veget Hist Archaeobot DOI 10.1007/s00334-017-0602-6

At page 5 of the published article, second column, three attribute sets are defined, and the figures referred to are wrongly indicated.

Attribute set A, "quantification and measurement of visible plant inclusions" is illustrated in Fig. 4.

Attribute set B, "quantification and measurement of voids" is illustrated in Fig. 5.

Attribute set C, "typological classification of voids" is illustrated in Fig. 6.

At page 7, describing the experimental *Grinding*, the corresponding illustration is Fig. 2 (instead of Fig. 5 as indicated).

At page 8, describing *Charring*, the corresponding illustration is Fig. 3 (instead of Fig. 6 as indicated).

At pages 11, 13 and Table 2 "close voids" should be read as "closed voids".

The online version of the original article can be found under doi:10.1007/s00334-017-0602-6.



University College London, Institute of Archaeology, 31-34 Gordon Square, London WC1H 0PY, UK